

Boulogne-Billancourt, Wednesday, 8 October 2014

## TF1 wins the Grand Prix de la Transparence 2014

The annual Grand Prix de la Transparence, organised by Labrador and conducted by a Scientific Committee representing the users of financial information<sup>(\*)</sup>, reward companies for making their disclosure documents easy to read and understand.

In the Grand Prix de la Transparence 2014, the TF1 group was awarded the Grand Prix de la Transparence 2014, all categories combined, for the quality of its documents presenting regulated information (registration document, half-year financial statements, website, and Notice of the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders).

Comments Philippe Denery, Executive Vice President, Group Purchasing and Finances: "After winning awards over the past four years, the Group is proud to receive the Grand Prix de la Transparence this year. It is an honour that rewards the remarkable work done by the Group's teams to inform stakeholders, investors and shareholders with ever-greater transparency. This award also reflects the ongoing trust shown by observers of the Group."

\* The Scientific Committee is made up of representatives of the financial management sector, individual investors, the Paris stock exchange, investment and investors' clubs, board members, financial and stock market analysts, academics and CSR specialists.

## General classification in 2014

1.	TF1	
2	BIC	

- 3. EDENRED
- 4. DANONE
- 5. SAFT
- 6. L'OREAL
- 7. NATIXIS
- 8. SOCIETE GENERALE PERNOD RICARD
- 9
- 10. VALEO

Past awards received by TF1 in the Grands Prix de la Transparence

2011:	Consumer Services Sector Award Registration Document Award
	3 <sup>rd</sup> in the general classification
2012:	Consumer Services Sector Award
	Registration Document Award
	4 <sup>th</sup> in the general classification
2013:	Consumer Services Sector Award
	3 <sup>rd</sup> in the general classification

CONTACTS

http://www.groupe-tf1.fr/ TF1 - Direction de la Communication / Corporate Communication – Courriel / email : vduval@tf1.fr TF1 - Direction des Relations Investisseurs / Investor Relations - Courriel / email : comfi@tf1.fr